Non-controlling interests 2 685 654
Total equity 13 456 8 972
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing borrowings 9 439 8 346
Derivative financial instruments 37 492
Deferred income tax liabilities 2 029 2 059
Provisions and other liabilities 511 509

12 016 11 406
Current liabilities
Interest-bearing borrowings 5 098 3 394
Derivative financial instruments 28 17
Trade and other payables 1 454 1 240
Provisions and other liabilities 385 510
Current income tax liabilities 96 128

7 061 5 289
Total liabilities 19 077 16 695
Total equity and liabilities 32 533 25 667
(1)   Restatement in respect of IAS 40 Investment Properties – refer note 2

24   REVIEWED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the year ended 31 March 2017

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
CHANGES IN EQUITY

Attributable to equity holders of the company

Ordinary share
capital and

premium
Rm

Other
reserves

Rm

Retained
earnings

Rm
Total

Rm

Non-
controlling

interests
Rm

Total
equity

Rm

Balance at 1 April 2015 as previously reported 4 576 (442) 2 917 7 051 635 7 686
Recognition of fair value of investment properties net of deferred tax – – 9 9 – 9
Balance at 1 April 2015 restated(1) 4 576 (442) 2 926 7 060 635 7 695
Total comprehensive income – 331 1 805 2 136 19 2 155
Profit for the year – – 1 802 1 802 18 1 820
Other comprehensive income – 331 3 334 1 335
Transfer from share-based payment reserve to retained earnings – (121) 121 – – –
Ordinary dividends – – (878) (878) – (878)
Balance at 31 March 2016 restated(1) 4 576 (232) 3 974 8 318 654 8 972
Total comprehensive income – (194) 2 509 2 315 542 2 857
Profit for the year – – 2 507 2 507 542 3 049
Other comprehensive income – (194) 2 (192) – (192)
Settlement of Cullinan put liability with non-controlling interests – 493 (187) 306 (306) –
Consideration to HPF non-controlling interests in hotel assets – 968 – 968 353 1 321
Acquisition of non-controlling interests from HPF – – – – 1 592 1 592
Acquisition of Mykonos and Blackrock casinos’ non-controlling interests – (161) – (161) (37) (198)
Ordinary dividends – – (975) (975) (113) (1 088)
Balance at 31 March 2017 (reviewed) 4 576 874 5 321 10 771 2 685 13 456
(1)   Restatement in respect of IAS 40 Investment Properties – refer note 2

REVIEWED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the year ended 31 March 2017   25

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
CHANGES IN EQUITY

Attributable to equity holders of the company

Ordinary share
capital and

premium
Rm

Other
reserves

Rm

Retained
earnings

Rm
Total

Rm

Non-
controlling

interests
Rm

Total
equity

Rm

Balance at 1 April 2015 as previously reported 4 576 (442) 2 917 7 051 635 7 686
Recognition of fair value of investment properties net of deferred tax – – 9 9 – 9
Balance at 1 April 2015 restated(1) 4 576 (442) 2 926 7 060 635 7 695
Total comprehensive income – 331 1 805 2 136 19 2 155
Profit for the year – – 1 802 1 802 18 1 820
Other comprehensive income – 331 3 334 1 335
Transfer from share-based payment reserve to retained earnings – (121) 121 – – –
Ordinary dividends – – (878) (878) – (878)
Balance at 31 March 2016 restated(1) 4 576 (232) 3 974 8 318 654 8 972
Total comprehensive income – (194) 2 509 2 315 542 2 857
Profit for the year – – 2 507 2 507 542 3 049
Other comprehensive income – (194) 2 (192) – (192)
Settlement of Cullinan put liability with non-controlling interests – 493 (187) 306 (306) –
Consideration to HPF non-controlling interests in hotel assets – 968 – 968 353 1 321
Acquisition of non-controlling interests from HPF – – – – 1 592 1 592
Acquisition of Mykonos and Blackrock casinos’ non-controlling interests – (161) – (161) (37) (198)
Ordinary dividends – – (975) (975) (113) (1 088)
Balance at 31 March 2017 (reviewed) 4 576 874 5 321 10 771 2 685 13 456
(1)   Restatement in respect of IAS 40 Investment Properties – refer note 2

26   REVIEWED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the year ended 31 March 2017

SEGMENTAL ANALYSIS Income(1) Ebitdar(2) Ebitdar margin Amortisation and depreciation

for the year ended 31 March 2017
Rm

2016
Rm

2017
Rm

2016
Rm

2017
%

2016
%

2017
Rm

2016
Rm

Montecasino 2 694 2 674 1 196 1 194 44.4 44.7 111 95

Suncoast 1 732 1 701 810 791 46.8 46.5 88 91

Gold Reef City 1 450 1 380 549 525 37.9 38.1 109 96

Silverstar 735 735 248 254 33.7 34.6 82 86

Golden Horse 392 369 176 163 44.8 44.2 34 33

Emnotweni 383 384 145 152 37.9 39.5 29 27